FEES SCHEDULE - FY 2021 PROPOSED CHANGES

Code Section	Type of Fee	Amount of Fee	EXPLANATION OF PROPOSED CHANGE
<u>NEED</u> ORDINANCE	Debit and credit card processing fee	1.25% of transaction amount	<u>NEW FEE – NEED</u> ORDINANCE AUTHORIZATION
<u>NEED</u> ORDINANCE	Returned check fee	<u>\$40.00</u>	NEW FEE – NEED ORDINANCE AUTHORIZATION CHARGED WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION IN FY2018 AND PRIOR
10.16.160	Annual fee for trash collection from dwelling units within the City	<u>\$261.00</u> <u>\$274.00</u>	<u>PLANNED FEE</u> INCREASE FROM RATE STUDY
10.16.200	Annual fee for each private trash collector permit		
	Refuse hauler permit: 6—10 vehicles	\$ 330.00 270.00	CORRECTION PROPOSED BY DPW – AMOUNT FOR 6-10 VEHICLES SHOULD BE LESS THAN THAT FOR 11 OR MORE VEHICLES
	Refuse hauler permit: 11 or more vehicles	\$330.00	
14.20.030	Fee for permit to dig up, relay, or obstruct street		
	Streets or sidewalk openings:		

	50 square feet or less	\$150.00	
	51 to 200 square feet	\$130.00 additional	CLARIFICATION
	Each additional 250 square feet <u>or</u> portion thereof	\$60.00	<u>CLARIFICATION</u>
	Tunneling-cutting, digging, or excavating for the emplacement of utilities under the street, sidewalk or ground:		
	50 linear feet or less	\$30.00	
	51 to 200 linear feet	\$60.00	
	Each additional 25 linear feet or portion thereof	\$50.00	CLARIFICATION
16.16.160	Wastewater discharge permits		
	Significant industrial users per discharge location—five-year permit	\$ 1,660.00<u>5,385.00</u>	FEE INCREASE PROPOSED BY DPW BASED ON COSTS
	Nonresidential users		
	Application fee <u>for</u> —oneyear permit	\$130.00	
	Application fee <u>for</u> —three_year permit	\$100.00 plus the fees listed below	CLARIFICATION
	Three-year Automotive permit—non- residential users		
	Class <u>Automotive</u> 1 <u>annual permit fee</u>	<u>\$300.00/year</u>	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
	-Permit fee	\$100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE

		PROPOSED BY DPW
-Annual fee	\$ 385.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Class <u>Automotive</u> 2 <u>annual permit fee</u>	<u>\$200.00/year</u>	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
- Permit fee	\$100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Annual fee	\$ <u>220.00</u>	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Class 3		SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Permit fee	\$100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
- Annual fee	\$385.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW

Class 4		SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Permit fee	\$100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Annual fee	\$ 220.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Class 5		SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Permit fee	\$100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Annual fee	\$220.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Conventional pollutants annual permit fee	<u>\$120.00/year</u>	NEW CATEGORY PROPOSED BY DPW
Dental 1 annual permit fee	<u>\$220.00/year</u>	NEW CATEGORY PROPOSED BY DPW

Dental 2 annual permit fee	<u>\$100.00/year</u>	NEW CATEGORY PROPOSED BY DPW
Food handling permit		SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Class 1 <u>annual permit fee</u>	<u>\$360.00/year</u>	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
- Permit fee	\$100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Annual fee	\$360.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Class 2 <u>annual permit fee</u>	<u>\$240.00/year</u>	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Permit fee	\$100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Annual fee	\$260.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY

		DPW
Class 3		SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Permit fee	\$100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Annual fee	\$220.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Funeral home permit		SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Permit fee	\$100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Annual fee	\$ 305.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Furniture stripping		SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW

-Permit fee	\$ 100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Annual fee	\$305.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Laundry Permit		SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Class 1		SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Permit fee	\$100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Annual fee	\$330.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Class 2		SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Permit fee	\$100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE

		STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Annual fee	\$ 220.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Marina <u>annual Pp</u> ermit <u>fee</u>	<u>\$200.00/year</u>	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
- Permit fee	\$100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Annual fee is total of laboratory costs	Total of laboratory costs incurred by the City as determined by the Department of Public Works	STRUCTURE
Medical Permit		SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
Permit fee	\$100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
-Annual fee	\$ 220.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY

	DPW	
Pest Control Permit	SIMPLIFICA OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED I DPW	<u>E</u>
- Permit fee	\$100.00 SIMPLIFICA OF FEE STRUCTURI PROPOSED D DPW	<u>E</u>
-Annual fee	\$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$200	<u>E</u>
Photo Processing annual Ppe	rmit_fee \$200.00/year \$SIMPLIFICA OF FEE \$STRUCTURE PROPOSED \$ DPW	<u>E</u>
Class 1	SIMPLIFICA OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED DPW	<u>E</u>
- Permit fee	SIMPLIFICA STRUCTURE PROPOSED DPW	<u>E</u>
-Annual fee	\$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$TRUCTURN PROPOSED DPW	<u>E</u>

	Class 2		SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
	- Permit fee	\$100.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
	-Annual fee	\$ 270.00	SIMPLIFICATION OF FEE STRUCTURE PROPOSED BY DPW
	Other categories – annual permit fee	Total of laboratory costs incurred by the City as determined by the Director of Public Works	PROPOSED BY
17.09.070	Fee-in-lieu of planting - outside the Critical Area - (Development-Units of land less than 40,000 square feet)	\$1,250.00/tree	CLARIFICATION
	Fee-in-lieu of planting - outside the Critical Area - (Development-Units of land 40,000 square feet or greater-than 40,000 square feet)	\$2,000.00/tree	CLARIFICATION
17.09.070	Fee-in-lieu of planting - inside the Critical Area but not in the 100-foot Critical Area buffer - (Development-Units of land less than 40,000 square feet)	\$1,250.00/tree	CLARIFICATION
	Fee-in-lieu of planting - inside the Critical Area but not in the 100-foot Critical Area buffer - (Development-Units of land 40,000 square feet or greater than 40,000 square	\$2,000.00/tree	CLARIFICATION

	feet)		
17.10.180.B.	Watershed restoration		PROPOSED NEW FEE STRUCTURE BASED ON "EQUIVALENT RUNOFF UNITS"
	Residential properties Single family dwelling	\$ 15.30<u>19.00</u>/quarter	
	Multi-family dwelling	\$9.50/dwelling/quarter	
	Commercial, industrial, and exempt properties with impervious coverage of Nonresidential - 0 -5,000 square feet or less of impervious area	\$ <u>61.2019.00</u> /quarter	
	Commercial, industrial, and exempt properties with impervious coverage of Nonresidential - 5,001 - 10,00025,000 square fee <u>t of impervious area</u>	\$ 122.40<u>94.00</u>/quarter	
	Commercial, industrial, and exempt properties with impervious coverage more than 10,000 square feet	\$198.90/quarter	1
	<u>Nonresidential – 25,001 – 80,000 square</u> <u>feet of impervious area</u>	<u>\$397.00/quarter</u>	T
	<u>Nonresidential – more than 80,000</u> square feet of impervious area	<u>\$1,228.00/quarter</u>	

PARKING FEES

HILLMAN GARAGE	
Daily Rates:	
First two hours for residents	No Charge
First hour or portion thereof - nonresident	\$3.00
Second hour or portion thereof nonresident	Additional \$3.00
Third hour or portion thereof – all	Additional \$4.00
Fourth hour or portion thereof - all 4th Hour	Additional \$5.00
More than four hours—all	Additional \$5.00
Maximum daily rate - resident	\$14.00
Maximum daily rate – nonresident	\$ 20.00
Lost ticket	\$ 20.00
Monthly Rates:	
Restricted "Weekday" Pass (Monday to Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.)	\$ 190.00
Unrestricted monthly pass	\$ 250.00
Special Rates:	
Monday through Thursday only -8:00 p.m. to 6:00 [a.m.]	\$5.00
Sunday morning 6:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.	No charge
Park and Shop Coupons:	
8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. (4 coupons maximum)	1 coupon = 1 hour discount

6:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. (2 coupons maximum)	$\frac{1 \text{ coupon} = 1 \text{ hour discount}}{1 \text{ coupon}}$
Park and shop coupon fee for businesses located in the City of Annapolis	\$0.55/coupon
Bed and Breakfast Coupon	50% discount
Special Event Parking	\$20.00
GOTTS GARAGE	
Daily Rates:	
First two hours for residents	No Charge
First hour or portion thereof – nonresident	\$ <u>3.00</u>
Second hour or portion thereof - nonresident	Additional \$3.00
Third hour or portion thereof all	Additional \$3.00
Fourth hour or portion thereof all	Additional \$3.00
More than four hours – all	Additional \$3.00
Maximum daily rate resident	\$ 9.00
Maximum daily rate - nonresident	\$15.00
Lost ticket	\$15.00
Monthly Rates:	
Restricted "Weekday" Pass (Monday to Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.)	\$ 175.00
Unrestricted monthly pass	\$ 225.00
Special rates:	
Monday through Thursday only – 8:00 p.m. to 6:00 a.m. or portion thereof	\$ 5.00
Sunday morning 6:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.	No charge

Visitors' Center	One hour free w/coupon
Park and Shop Coupons:	
8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. (4 coupons maximum)	$\frac{1}{1 \text{ coupon}} = 1 \text{ hour discount}$
6:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. (2 coupons maximum)	$\frac{1}{1 \text{ coupon}} = 1 \text{ hour discount}$
Park and shop coupon fee for businesses located in the City of Annapoli	s \$0.55/coupon
Bed and Breakfast Coupon	50% discount
Special Event Parking	\$10.00
Employee Evening Rate	\$3.00
KNIGHTON GARAGE	
Daily Rates:	
First two hours for residents	No Charge
First hour or portion thereof, nonresident only	\$3.00
Second hour or portion thereof, nonresident only	Additional \$2.00
More than three hours, but less than five hours – all	Additional \$3.00
More than five hours	Additional \$2.00
Maximum daily rate - resident	\$ 5.00
Maximum daily rate – nonresident	\$ 10.00
Lost ticket	\$ 15.00
Monthly Rates:	
Restricted "Weekday" Pass (Monday to Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.)	\$90.00

Special Rates:	
Monday through Thursday only – 8:00 p.m. to 6:00 a.m. or portion thereof	\$ 3.00
Park and Shop Coupons:	
8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. (4 coupons maximum)	$\frac{1}{1 \text{ coupon}} = 1 \text{ hour discourse}$
6:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. (2 coupons maximum)	$\frac{1}{1 \text{ coupon}} = 1 \text{ hour discound}$
Park and shop coupon fee for businesses located in the City of Annapolis	\$0.55/coupon
Bed and Breakfast Coupon	50% discount
Special Event Parking	\$10.00
Employee Evening Rate	\$ 3.00
PARK PLACE GARAGE	
Daily Rates:	
First two hours for residents	No Charge
First hour or portion thereof, nonresidents only	\$ 2.00
More than one hour – nonresident only	Additional \$2.00
More than two hours resident only	\$4.00
Maximum daily rate all	\$4.00
Lost ticket	\$ 20.00
Monthly Rates:	
Restricted "Weekday" Pass (Monday to Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.)	\$70.00
Unrestricted monthly pass	\$80.00
	1

Monthly Evening (3:00 p.m. to 1:00 a.m.)	\$80.00
Monthly Evening (Weekends only, 3:00 p.m. to 1:00 a.m.)	\$40.00
Special Rates:	
Monday through Friday only 8:00 p.m. to 6:00 a.m. or portion thereof(\$ 3.00
Sunday morning 6:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.	Free/no pass
Park and Shop Coupons:	
8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. (4 coupons maximum)	$\frac{1}{1 \text{ coupon}} = 1 \text{ hour discount}$
6:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. (2 coupons maximum)	$\frac{1}{1 \text{ coupon}} = 1 \text{ hour discount}$
Park and shop coupon fee for businesses located in the City of Annapolis	\$0.55/coupon
Bed and Breakfast Coupon	50% discount
Special Event Parking	\$10.00
LARKIN LOT	
Monthly Rates:	
Monthly unrestricted pass	\$ 225.00
Hourly	\$2.00
SOUTH STREET LOT	
Daily Rate:	
Each hour or portion thereof – all	\$ 5.00
Maximum daily rate	\$ 20.00
Lost Ticket	\$20.00

Unrestricted Mon	thly Pass	\$ 225.00	

.

FISCAL YEAR 2021 – PROPOSED CHANGES TO PARKING RATES AND TIMES OUTLINED BELOW. ALL OTHER CHANGES ARE WORDING CHANGES TO MAKE THE PARKING FEES SCHEDULE EASIER TO READ AND UNDERSTAND.

- All garages:
 - Extends Special Rate on Sundays to those who enter after 6 a.m. and exit before 2 p.m. FY2020 schedule required patrons to exit by 1 p.m.
 - Simplifies "Park and Shop" rates. One coupon = one hour discount.
 - Removes \$10.00 "Special Event Parking" rate.
- All garages except Park Place:
 - Changes "No charge" for first two hours for residents to a "credit in an amount not to exceed the cost of two hours of parking at Hillman Garage." This will ease in the administration of this provision to provide two hours of free parking to City residents in the garages. Park Place remains the same with "No charge" because the Park Place garage is managed by a different parking management company than the other garages.
 - Increases Lost Ticket rates to three times the daily rate, less any applicable twohour credit for residents.
- Hillman Garage:
 - *Remove Special Rate \$5.00 rate for Monday Thursday, 8 p.m. 6 a.m.*
 - Restricted Weekday Pass (Monday Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.) increased from \$190/month to \$225/month.
- Gotts Garage:
 - Extends Special Rate of \$5.00 for 8 p.m. to 6 a.m to all days of the week, not just Monday – Thursday as in the FY2020 Fees Schedule.
 - Adds free parking at Gotts for the Visitors' Center with a coupon
 - Clarifies hours for Employee Evening Rate enter on or after 3 p.m., exit by 6 a.m. Employee must use a coupon.
- Knighton Garage:
 - Extends Special Rate of \$5.00 for 8 p.m. to 6 a.m to all days of the week, not just Monday Thursday as in the FY2020 Fees Schedule.
 - Clarifies hours for Employee Evening Rate enter on or after 3 p.m., exit by 6 a.m. Employee must use a coupon.
- Park Place Garage:
 - Adds an Overnight rate of \$25.
 - Increases Lost Ticket rate from \$20 to \$40, which is two times the daily maximum rate.
 - Increases Employee parking rate with coupon from \$2 to \$3.
 - Adds Juror parking rate of \$3 with coupon.
 - Eliminates 50% discount with Bed and Breakfast coupon.

PARKING FEES

HILLMAN GARAGE		
Credit in an amount not to exceed the cost of two hours of parking at Hillman Garage		
\$3.00		
<u>\$6.00</u>		
<u>\$10.00</u>		
<u>\$15.00</u>		
<u>\$20.00</u>		
<u>\$60.00</u>		
<u>\$225.00</u>		
<u>\$250.00</u>		
No charge		
1 coupon = 1 hour at no charge		
<u>\$0.55/coupon</u>		
50% discount		

GOTT	S GARAGE
Daily Rates:	Credit in an amount not to exceed the cost of two hours of parking at Hillman Garage
Up to one hour	<u>\$3.00</u>
Up to two hours	<u>\$6.00</u>
Up to three hours	<u>\$9.00</u>
Up to four hours	<u>\$12.00</u>
Maximum daily rate - (Rates reset at 6:00 a.m.)	<u>\$15.00</u>
Lost ticket	<u>\$45.00</u>
Monthly Rates:	
Restricted "Weekday" Pass (Monday to Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.)	<u>\$175.00</u>
Unrestricted monthly pass	<u>\$225.00</u>
Special rates:	
8:00 p.m. to 6:00 a.m. or portion thereof	<u>\$5.00</u>
Sundays - Enter after 6:00 a.m., exit before 2:00 p.m.	No charge
Visitors' Center	One hour – no charge with coupon
Park and Shop Coupons:	
4 coupons maximum	1 coupon = 1 hour at no charge
Park and shop coupon fee for businesses located in the City of Annapolis	<u>\$0.55/coupon</u>
Bed and Breakfast Coupon	50% discount

Employee Evening Rate – Enter on or after 3 p.m.; exit by 6 a.m.	<u>\$3.00 with coupon</u>	
KNIGHTON GARAGE		
Daily Rates:		
First two hours for residents	No Charge	
Up to one hour	<u>\$3.00</u>	
Up to two hours	\$5.00	
Up to three hours, but less than five hours	<u>\$8.00</u>	
<u>Maximum daily rate – (Rates reset at 6:00</u> <u>a.m.)</u>	<u>\$10.00</u>	
Lost ticket	\$30.00	
Monthly Rates:		
Restricted "Weekday" Pass (Monday to Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.)	<u>\$90.00</u>	
Unrestricted monthly pass	\$110.00	
Special Rates:		
8:00 p.m. to 6:00 a.m. or portion thereof	\$3.00	
Park and Shop Coupons:		
4 coupons maximum	$\frac{1 \text{ coupon} = 1 \text{ hour at no charge}}{1 \text{ coupon} = 1 \text{ hour at no charge}}$	
Park and shop coupon fee for businesses located in the City of Annapolis	\$0.55/coupon	
Bed and Breakfast Coupon	50% discount	
Employee Evening Rate – Enter on or after 3 p.m.; exit by 6 a.m.	\$3.00 with coupon	

PARK PLACE GARAGE		
Daily Rates:		
First two hours for residents	No Charge	
Up to one hour - nonresident	\$1.00	
Up to two hours - nonresident	\$3.00	
Up to three hours -all	Additional \$1.00	
<u>Up to four hours - all</u>	Additional \$3.00	
Up to 10 hours - all	Additional \$3.00	
More than 10 hours – all	Additional \$10.00	
<u>Maximum daily rate – resident (Rates reset</u> at 6:00 a.m.)	<u>\$17.00</u>	
Maximum daily rate – nonresident (Rates reset at 6:00 a.m.)	\$20.00	
Overnight rate	\$25.00	
Lost ticket	\$40.00	
Monthly Rates:		
Restricted "Weekday" Pass (Monday to Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.)	<u>\$70.00</u>	
Unrestricted monthly pass	\$80.00	
Monthly reserved space pass	<u>\$175.00</u>	
Special Rates:		
Sunday - enter after 6:00 a.m., exit before 2:00 p.m.	<u>No charge</u>	

Park and Shop Coupons:	
<u>4 coupons maximum</u>	1 coupon = 1 hour at no charge
Park and shop coupon fee for businesses located in the City of Annapolis	\$0.55/coupon
Employee parking	\$3.00 with coupon
LARKIN LOT	
Monthly Rates:	
Monthly unrestricted pass	<u>\$225.00</u>
Hourly	\$2.00
SOUTH STREET LOT	
Daily Rate:	
Each hour or portion thereof - all	<u>\$5.00</u>
Maximum daily rate	\$20.00
Monthly Rate:	
Unrestricted Monthly Pass	\$225.00
I	

RECREATION AND PARKS FEES

City Resident Nonresident		
Adult	\$ 5.00/day	\$ 5.00/day
Child (12 and under) and Seniors (62 +)	\$4.00/day	\$4.00/day
Season Pass – Family	\$160.00/family of four. \$15.00 for each additional child	\$185.00/family of four. \$15.00 for each additional child
Season Pass - Youth Individual	\$ 55.00	\$65.00
Season Pass Adult	\$ 65.00	\$75.00
Pool Party	\$250.00/two hours or fraction thereof	1

SWIMMING POOL		
	<u>City Resident</u>	Nonresident
Adult	<u>\$6.00/day</u>	<u>\$10.00/day</u>
Child (12 and under) and Seniors (62 +)	<u>\$5.00/day</u>	<u>\$7.00/day</u>
Season Pass - Family	<u>\$200.00/family of four.</u> \$20.00 for each additional child	<u>\$240.00/family of four.</u> <u>\$20.00 for each additional</u> <u>child</u>
Season Pass - Youth Individual	<u>\$130.00</u>	<u>\$155.00</u>
Season Pass - Adult	<u>\$190.00</u>	<u>\$225.00</u>
Pool Party	<u>\$250/two hours</u>	<u>\$300/two hours</u>